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RESOLUTION 2011-091

A RESOLUTION CANVASSING ELECTION RESULTS OF THE NOVEMBER 8, 2011
WASHINGTON COUNTY ELECTION, PROCLAIMING RESULTS AND DIRECTING
THE CITY RECORDER TO ENTER THE ELECTION RESULTS INTO THE RECORD

WHEREAS, there has been duly and regularly certified by the City and the Washington
County Clerk, the results of the election held in the City of Sherwood on November 8,
2011; and

WHEREAS, the City Elections Officer consistent with the duties imposed on that office
by ORS 254.565, will canvass the votes and notify the Washington County Elections
office within 30 days of receipt of the election results pursuant to ORS 255.295. Election
results are attached hereto as Exhibit “A”.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY OF SHERWOOD RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. The official results of said election are shown as Exhibit A to this
Resolution.

Section 2. The City Recorder is hereby directed to enter a copy of this Resolution
into the record of the proceedings of this Council and to canvass the votes by signing
the canvass letter and submitting it to the Washington County Elections office.

Section 3. This Resolution is and shall be effective from and after its passage by the
City Council.

Duly passed by the City Council this 6™ day of December 2011.

p= " i O

Keith S. Mays, Mayor /

Attest:

%‘4@ s

Sylvfa Murphy, CMC, @fty Recorder
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WASHINGTON COUNTY
OREGON

)

November 23, 2011

City Recorder NOV 2 8 2011

City of Sherwood
22560 SW Pine St
Sherwood OR 97140

Enclosed you will find a copy of the Abstract of Votes for City of Sherwood relating to the
election held on November 8, 2011. In accordance with ORS 255.295, please canvass the
votes and notify the Washington County Elections Division within thirty (30) days of receipt by
signing and returning the bottom portion of this letter to:

Washington County Elections Division
3700 SW Murray Blvd. Suite 101
Beaverton OR 97005

Thank you very much.

Sincerely,

// %L«Jﬂ& |

Mickie Kawai
Elections Manager

MK/tk
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| have canvassed the votes for City of Sherwood, relating to the election on November 8, 2011.
By signing this canvass letter, | concur with the final results.

AUTHORIZING SIGNATURE DATE

Department of Assessment & Taxation, Elections Division
3700 SW Murrray Blvd. Suite 101 Beaverton OR 97005 Phone: 503/846-5800 Fax: 503/846-5810
Email: elections@co.washington.or.us  Website: www.co.washington.or.us/elections
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Run Date: 11/23/11 Washington County, Oregon Official
Run Time: 9:00 AM Special Primary Election
November 8, 2011

VOTES PERCENT
34-191 SHERWOOD CITY ANNEXATION
Sherwood City
YE8 v o o v & @ = & = 3 » A2 48.41%
B © » oo v © @ & @ & & @ LuBhs 51.59%
Brookman Electors
Ye8 % 4 % & @ % & @ e @ @ 10 21.27%
HO. o 58 5 ' 5 &% = o 8 5 37 78.72%
Blank : « « <« s v w & # = 1

Over Votes. . +» « « ¢« « 0
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Canvass Report — Total Voters — Official

Clackamas County, Oregon — Special Election — November 08, 2011
Page 25 of 25 11/21/2011 03:52 PM
Precincts Reporting 157 of 157 = 100.00%

Total Number of Voters: 83,715 0f 212,685 = 32.36%
34-191 CITY OF SHERWOOD: Proposal to Annex 258 acres to City - I
Under Total Registered | Percent o~ e 8 A R - ICINAS

Over

Precinct Blank
Ballots || Votes || Votes Ballots Voters Turnout
Cast Cast
»
£

Yes
No
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Summary Report Washington County, Gregon Official Final
Specta) Primary Election
, November 8, 2011 7 o o
Run Date:11/23/11 08:56 AM STATISTICS Report EL45  Page 001
PRECINCTS COUNTED (OF 157). . . . . 157 100.00

REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL . . . . . 233,626

REGISTERED VOTERS - DEMOCRAT , . . . 108,418 46.41
REGISTERED VOTERS - REPUBLICAN . . . 85,179 36.46
REGISTERED VOTERS - NONPARTISAN . . . 40,029 17.13
BALLOTS GAST - TOTAL. . . . . . . 97,141

BN-LOTS Qﬁs'f ® gT- % . » . 46.745 48!12
BALLOTS CAST - REPUBLICAN . 38,438  39.57
BALLOTS. CAST - NONPARTISAN. 11,957 12.31

e & w8 ow oW

BALLOTS CAST - BLANK, . 8@ .08
VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL . . 41.58
VOTER TURNOUT - DEMOCRAT . i 43.12
VOTER TURNOUT - REPUBLICAN. . . . . 45,13
VOTER TURNGUT - NONPARTISAN . . . . 29.87
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Summary Report Washington County. Oregon Official Final
Special Primary Election
November 8, 2011

Run Date:11/23/11 08:56 AM Demecrat
VOTES PERCENT

Report EL4S Page 002

Representative in Congress, lst District
US CONGRESSTONAL DISTRICT 1

Vote For 1

Dominic Hammon. . . . . . . . . 660 1.24
Suzenne Bonamici . . . . . . . . 29,382  64.84
Brad Witt . . . . . . . . . . 2,581 5.63
Saba Abmed . . . . . . . . . . 178 .39
Brad Avakian . . . . . . . . . 11,210 24.74
Dan Strite . . . . . . . . . . 626 1.38
Robert € Lettin . . . . . . . . 53 12
Todd Lee Ritter . . . . . . . . 440 .97
WRITE-IN. . . . . .+ . .« . . . 314 .69

Over Votes . . . . . . . . . 41

Under VOtes . . . . . . . . . 1,391
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Summary Report Washington Courity, Oregon Official Final
Special Primary Election
- November 8, 2011
Run Date:11/23/11 08:56 Al Republican Report EL45 Page 003

VOTES PERCENT

Representative in Congress, Lst District
US CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT 1

Vote For 1

Lisa Michaels . . . . . . . . . 3,980 10.71
D R Delgado-Morgan . . . . . . . 516 1.39
Pavel Goberman. . . . . . . . . 1,033 2.78
Jim Greenfield. . . . . . . . . 4,241 11,41
Rob Cornilles . . . « &+ «w « &+ . 27,058 72.83
WRITE-IN. . . . . . . . . . . 325 .87

Over Votes . . . . . . . . . 18

Under Votes . . . . . . . . . 1,267
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Summary Report

Run Date:11/23/11 08:56 AM

34-190 CITY OF SHERWOOD
Vote For 1

Yes
NB: =« « & &
Over Votes .
Under Votes .

34-191 SHERWOOD CITY ANNEXATION
Vote For 1
Yes
No. . . . .
Over Votes .
Under Votes .

24-192 CITY OF BEAVERTON
Vote For 1
Yes
New « ¢ & =
Over Votes .
Under Votes .

34-193 BEAVERTON SCHOOL DISTRICT #48JT
Vote For 1

Yes
NB: : « = =
Over Votes .
Under Votes .

34-194 CITY OF BANKS
Vote For 1

Yes
ol & w @ B
Over Votes .
Under Votes .

Washington County, Oregon Official Final
Special Primary Election

November 8, 2011
Report EL45 Page 004

VOTES PERCENT

1,482  41.97
2,049 58.03

0

70
1,732 48.41
1,846 51.59

0

71
10,130 85.21
8,217 44.79

3

357
27.148 48.96
28.298 51.04

3

736
172 53.92
147 46.08

0

3

CERTIFIED TO BE A TRUE AND
CORRECT COPY OF THE ORIGINAL

“Date : ; ,
WASHINGTON COUNTY
ELECTIONS DIVISION

oY X s
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NUMBERED KEY CANYASS

RUN DATE:11/23/11 08:59 AW

01 = REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL

02 = REGISTERED VOTERS - DEMOCRAT

03 = REGISTERED VOTERS - REPUBLICAN

04 = REGISTERED VOTERS - NONPARTISAN

05 = BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL

06 = BALLOTS CAST - DEMOCRAT

07 = BALLOTS CAST - REPUBLICAN

01

0301 301 1501
0302 302 2005
0303 303 269
0304 304 1919
0305 305 847
0306 306 598
0307 307 1348
0308 308 399
0309 309 2875
0310 310 981
0311 311 426
0312 312 533
0313 313 58 .
0314 314 b2 .
0315 315 526 .
0316 316 743 .
0317 317 327
0318 318 2103
0319 319 739 .
0320 320 2475 .
0321 321 185 .
0322 322 195 .
0323 323 2298
0324 324 329 .
0326 326 1040 .
0327 327 2112
0328 328 968 .
0329 329 2452
0330 330 818 .
0332 332 1681 .
0333 333 2632
0334 334 75 .
0335 335 2908
0336 336 1757 .«
0337 337 2424
0338 338 2588
0339 339 1208 .
0340 340 1821
0341 341 242
0342 342 85 .
0343 343 2628
0344 344 2300
0345 345 27 &
0346 346 202 .4
0347 347 30 %
0348 348 92 -
0349 349 2346
0350 350 3978
0351 351 2235
0352 352 714

Washington County,
Special Primary Election

November 8, 2011

Oregon

BALLOTS CAST -
BALLOTS CAST -

= VOTER TURNOUT -

= VOTER TURNOUT -
VOTER TURNOUT -
VOTER TURNOUT -

0fficial Final

REPORT - EL52

NONPARTISAN
BLANK
TOTAL
DEMOCRAT
REPUBLICAN
NONPARTTSAN

.......................................

1153 «
41 .

1341

943 .

1350
1448

731 .
LT
118 .
ol

1315

1421 .
14 .
97 =
13 s
47 .

1001 .

1765

962 .
317 .

STATISTICS
TOTAL  PERCENT
233,626
108.418 46.41
85,179  36.46
40,029 17.13
97.141
46,746  48.12
38,438  39.57
03 04 05
812, .0 . 681
552 & 622 . 766
146 . 11 . 140
B28 . . 0. 678
. 345 ., 254 , 322
160 . 169 . 214
608 . . 0 . 476
x 235 4 » 0 . 195,
1100 . 0. 968 .
483 . . 0 . 425 .
241 . . 0. 137 .
266 & 0 . 250 5
25 5 04 27
343 . . 0. 270 .
318, . 0. 249 .,
389 .« 0, 325 4
196 & « 0 » 135
s
N
6 .

~J
=
S
~
[=2]

87 v 0. 49,
92 . 24. 77.
977 . . 0 . 659
155 . . 0 , 111
591 . . 0, 486
972 . . 0 . 665
511 . . 0 . 413
1191 . . 0 . 848
389., . 0 ,.286
A5 + 0 5 738
640 . 839 . 623
4. .0. 37
1567 . . 0 1114
814 , . 0. 641
1074 . . 0 . 856
1140 . . 0 . 791
477 . . 0, 385
848 . . 0, 693
124 ., . 0. 112
34 ..0. 44
1313 . . 0 1034
879 . . 0 . 840
3o o 0 16
105. .0 . 104 .
7% .90 « 8
45 ., .0. 37
581 . 764 . 818
1105 1108 1841
557 . 716 . 722
107 . 290 . 191

32l
o 107 %

s 312 .
. 274 .
« 307 .

. 251
. 600
. 244

-~
Ne}
OO RO

—
[o%)
NS

[SS o]

w
)
~J
=
)

—
@
Yol
W 8 @ W ¥ A 8 W ¥ & ;. 8w mo@ & W . R S B SR T A ST S
OO O OO O C OO OO OWLWODO OO WONOOOODODOOD T OOOOO
s ® & @ 8 e = B R e e A & e we w s = & = « ® @ o ‘& @ BoTaC W e S e e W

= .
HSH 0N o
O NS>

35ty

4 = 8 e @ s e & o e & € = s N Ay o= 4 ie © % 5 e 8 o & w8 4 & 2 N RN F o s « = s . PO
COHP OO OO OR NOCHFHOMHNMFHORMHEMENOOOHEMHEFOONMHFWODODODOODOOOOoODOoOOoOODOoOHROoON

45.37 44.85 45.81 . . .
38.20 44.16 46.74
52.04 50.00 54.11
35.33 33,18 3B.16 4+ :
38.02 41.53 38.26
35.79 43.12 38.75
35.31 32.84 38.32 . . .
48.87 49.39 48.51 . . .
33.67 34.25 32.73 . . .
43.32 45.58 40.99 . . .
32.16 34.59 30.29 . . .
46,90 51.69 42.11 . . .
46,55 45.45 48.00 . . .
48.91 44.02 51.90 . . .
47.34 51.44 44,65 . . .
43.74 43.50 43.96 . . .
1.28 43.51 39.80 . . .
8.99 39.05 38.92 . . .
.28 27.65 29.18 .
.06 42.51 45.80 25. 07
31.63 20.69 . .
40.51 45.65 12.50
6,27 31493 . . .
621 30:97 = - -
.22 46.36 . . .

15.38

BN WL W B W WN WN WS

!—IKDO\LD)—'GWOJHOU'IO\GJ&D(JJOJ-D#NHO\MCD\OO\@OD

<66 53,33 -

.06 43.20 24 35
.48 54.30 31.59
7 43,81 21.93
5 32.71 16.90

MNWH WBNUITONWWU D WWW WL W

O\NC’\&OO‘\
\lm-bo

TOTAL
11,957
80

PAGC 0001

PERCENT
12.31
.08
41.58
43.12
45.13
29.87
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NUMBERED KEY CANVASS

RUN DATE:11/23/11 08:59 AM

01
02
03
04
05
06
07

(CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE)

0353
0354
0355
0356
0357
0358
0359
0360
0361
0362
0363
0364
0365
0366
0367
0368
0369
0370
0371
0372
0373
0374
0375
0376
0377
0378
0379
0380
0381
0382
0383
0384
0385
0386
0387
0388
0389
0390
0391
0392
0393
0394
0395
0396
0397
0398
0399
0400
0401
0402
0403

Won

353
354
355
356
357
358
359
360
361
362
363
364
365
366
367
368
369
370
371
372
373
374
375
376
377
378
379
380
381
382
383
384
385
386
387
388
389
390
391
392
393
394
395
396
397
398
399
400
401
402
403

REGISTERED VOTERS -
REGISTERED VOTERS -
REGISTERED VOTERS -
REGISTERED VOTERS -

BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL

TOTAL
DEMOCRAT
REPUBLICAN
NONPARTISAN

BALLOTS CAST - DEMOCRAT
BALLOTS CAST - REPUBLICAN

Washington County, Oregon

Special Primary Election

November 8, 2011

(LI N | S 1}

Official Final

REPORT-EL52

BALLOTS CAST - NONPARTISAN
BALLOTS CAST - BLANK

- TOTAL

- DEMOCRAT

- REPUBLICAN
NONPARTISAN

.........................

24 .

34 .

STATISTICS
TOTAL  PERCENT
233,626 08
108,418  46.41 09
85,179  36.46 10
40,029 17.13 11
97,141 12
46,746  48.12 13
38,438 39.57
03 04 05 06
382 . 478 . 592 . 313 .
1109 . 972 1833 . 867 .
726 . 870 1161 . 619
512 . 259 . 488 . 234
., 430 . 443 . 566 . 261
206 20 < 235 . 129
462 . 598 . 723 . 332
682 . 775 . 921 . 461
289 . 589 . 37% . 192
940 . 933 1774 . 887
917 . 842 1443 . 678
1275 1128 2095 . 955
996 ., 865 1884 . 951
410 . 384 . 513 . 248
1122 1151 1663 . 646
1113 1185 1524 . 627
578 . 532 4 7374 301
7221 . . D 5 615 %, 313
657 . 584 1062 . 490
546 . 341 . 976 . 493
152 . . 0 . 119 59
2 T o owiOs n By
67 . .0 68 . 48
631 . 506 . B55 . 391
928 . 829 1373 . 508
276 . 246 . 485 . 274
858 . 887 1439 . 711
. 735 . 544 1190 . 544
. 430 . 567 . 863 . 474 .
. 736 . 834 1154 . 575 .
356 . 302 . 669 . 384 .
530 . 527 1175 659 .
843 . 591 1366 . 663 .
953 . 576 1783 . 977
215, 357 . 316 . 168 .
36 . 77. 8 . 59 .
1128 1038 1586 . 684 .
1205 . 901 1745 . 746 .
46 . 86 . 53 .
37 . 65, 66 .
160 . 116 . 313 . 180 .
28..0 18:x & b 3
. 783 . 684 . 979 . 379 .
« 238 . . 0 253 . 127
1076 . . 0 . 826 . 340 .
. 339 . 176 . 420 . 124 .
. 510 . 18 . 601 . 400
. 668 . 14 ., 732 . 465 .
. 359 . 388 . 850 . 510
. 359 & 0 292 159 .
1438 . . 0 1216 . 539

VOTER TURNOUT

VOTER TURNOUT

VOTER TURNOUT
VOTER TURNOUT -
07 08 09
165 . 114 . . 1
606 . 360 . . 0
327 40 215 x % 0
. 189 65 5 w0
210 95 5 & 0
100 4 - 64 520
210 . 181 . . 0
279 . 181 . . 0
81 . 102 » « O
557 = 330 w 1w 0
474 . 291 4 s 1
713 . 427 . .2
574 5 359 , «1
189 76 . . 0
603 ., 414 . . 0
521 . 376 w1
3115125 5 4 O
2w .05, 4
375 . 197 « s 0
351 s, 132 50 10
60 . .04 40
o B « 0 g5 0
o 2045 Q550
. 300 . 164 . .0
v 529 +.336 5w 0
o 1495 62 5 2
472 «:256 « « 2
. 426 . 220 . . 2
227 =, 162 w s 1
362 217 & 5 0
176 . 109 . . 0
312 ..204 . .0
504 . 199 . .2
582 . 224 . .2
68 . 82 . .0
12, 1Bgu 0
530« 372 w0
690 . 309 . .1
16, 13..0
18. 14, .0
93 , 40 . .0
2. 0 4wl
391 .209. .0
L1260 .04 0
486 . . 0 5 4 1
229 . 67 ..0
192 : .9 w50
262 . .5 sl
. 206 ; 134 5 . 0
133 : s P 0
N 7 R | A |

.49 43.53 43.19 23.
.00 54,70 54.64 37.
.71 46.61 45.04 24.
.00 31.03 36.91 25.
.19 42.86 48.84 21.
.19 43.88 48.54 30.
.03 39.48 45.45 30
.12 42.18 40.91 23.
.24 28,70 28.03 17.
.21 55,75 59.26 35.
.28 49.89 51.69 34.
.52 54,76 55.92 37.
.36 59.25 57.63 41.
.97 34.64 46.10 19.
.86 50.63 53.74 35.
.31 45.08 46.81 31.
.47 45,13 53.81 23.
.51 35.73 41.89 . . .
.13

.83 52.46 57.08 33

.44 62.96 64.29 38.

85
04
71
10
44
00

27

35
32
37
56
85
50
79
97
73
50

71

.18 43.07 39.47 . . .
.67 50.00 71.43 . . .
.76 40.68 29.85 . . .

31
.16
.16
.70
.87
.74
.42
15

.78
.86
.49
.28
.40
.90
25
.49

52.13 47.54 32.41
49.03 57.00 40.53
49.64 53.99 25.20
45.93 55.01 28.86
58.49 57.96 40.44
48,57 52.79 28.57
44.75 49.18 26.02
56.80 49.44 36.09
56.18 58.87 38.71
49.48 59.79 33.67
58.02 61.07 38.89
35.74 31.63 22.97
47.20 33.33 19.48
46.75 46.99 35.84
51.88 57.26 34.30
21.24 34.78 15.12
35.05 48.65 21.54
56.78 58.13 34.48
40.00 42.86 . . .
39.85 49.94 30.56
44,41 52.94 . . .
38.99 45.17 . . .
49,60 67,55 38.07
41.45 37.65 50.00
41.30 39.22 35.71

51.52 56.48 57.38 34.54
38.68 40.15 37.05 . . .
43.27 39.26 47.08 . . .

TOTAL
11:957
80

PAGE 0002

PERCENT
12,31
.08
41.58
43.12
45.13
29.87
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NUMBERED KEY CANVASS Washington County, Oregon 0fficial Final
Special Primary Election
RUN DATF:11/23/11 08:59 AM November 8, 2011 REPORT-EL52 PAGE 0003
STATISTICS
TOTAL PERCENT TOTAL PERCENT
01 = REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL 233,626 08 = BALLOTS CAST - NONPARTISAN 11,957 12.31
02 = REGISTERED VOTERS - DEMOCRAT 108,418 46.41 09 = BALLOTS CAST - BLANK 80 .08
03 = REGISTERED VOTERS - REPUBLICAN 85,179  36.46 10 = VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL 41.58
04 = REGISTERED VOTERS - NONPARTISAN 40,029 17.13 11 = VOTER TURNQUT - DEMOCRAT 43.12
05 = BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL 97,141 12 = VOTER TURNOUT - REPUBLICAN 45.13
06 = BALLOTS CAST - DEMOCRAT 46,746  48.12 13 = VOTER TURNOUT - NONPARTISAN 29.87
07 = BALLOTS CAST - REPUBLICAN 38,438 39.57
(CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE) 01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13
0404 404 1845 1041 . 804 . . 0 . 719 . 408 . 311 0. .1238.9739.19 38.68 . . .
0405 405 3107 1735 1372 ., . 0 1379 . 763 . 616 . . 0 . . 4 44,38 43.98 44.90 . .
0406 406 2114 1307 . 807 . . 0 . 858 . 524 , 334 . .0 . .0 40.59 40.09 41.39 . . .
0407 407 745 . 354 , 213 . 178 . 407 . 202 . 141 . 64 . . 0 54.63 57.06 66.20 35.96
0408 408 3217 1725 1492 . . 0 1599 . 847 . 752 . . 0 . . 2 49.70 49.10 50.40 . . .
0409 409 2416 1023 . 741 . 652 . 973 . 459 . 337 . 177 . . 0 40.27 44.87 45.48 27.15
0410 410 1483 . 638 . 742 , 103 . 644 , 272 , 337 . 35 . . 0 43.43 42.63 45.42 33.98
0411 411 2383 . 995 . 689 . 699 . 734 . 334 . 261 . 139 . . 0 30,80 33.57 37.88 19.89
0412 412 1974 . 741 . 703 . 530 . 903 . 383 . 353 . 167 . . 0 45.74 51.69 50.21 31.51
0413 413 407 . 225 .182 ., .0 .163 . 91 . 72. .0 . .040.0540.4439.5 . . .
0414 414 1281 . 453 . 447 . 381 . 439 . 165 . 166 . 108 . . 1 34.27 36.42 37.14 28.35
0415 415 352 . 153 , 199 , . 0 . 249,119 . 130 . . 0. . 070.74 77.78 65.33 . . .
0416 416 1610 . 628 . 544 . 438 , 630 . 263 . 249 . 118 . ., 2 39.13 41.88 45.77 26.94
0417 417 913 . 553 . 360 . . 0,391 .228 .163 . .0 . .0 42.83 41.23 45.28 . . .
0418 418 426 . 148 . 167 . 111 , 183 . 68 . 84 . 31 . . 0 42,96 45.95 50.30 27.93
0419 419 1367 . 767 . 600 . . 0 .911 . 537 .374 . .0 . .466.64 70.01 62.33 . . .
0420 420 2229 1160 1069 . . 0 . 947 . 476 . 471 . . 0 . , 2 42.49 41,03 44.06 . ., .
0421 421 17 ..7., 10, .0..6..5..1..0., 023529 71.43 1000 . « «
0422 422 82 » 51 . 31..0. 29 . 18w 114 . Due . 0 35,37 35,29 35.48 . . .
0423 423 1880 1079 . 801, . 0 . 742 . 401,341 . .0 . . 0 39.47 37.16 42.57 .
0424 424 3949 1261 1583 1105 1525 . 508 . 710 . 307 . . 3 38.62 40.29 44.85 27 78
0425 425 536 . 219 , 301 . 16 .261 . 107 . 143 . 11 . . 0 48.69 48.86 47.51 68.75
0426 426 256 . 102 . 139 . 15,115 . 46 . 65 . . 4 . . 0 44,92 45.10 46.76 26.67
0427 427 988 . 416 . 572 . . 0 . 463 . 205 .258 . .0 . .0 46.86 49.28 45.10 . . .
0428 428 895 , 449 . 446 . . 0 .329 .151 ,178. .0 ., 136,76 33.63 39.91 . . ,
0429 429 1814 . 675 . 535 . 604 . 691 . 2656 . 233 . 193 , . 0 38.09 39.26 43.55 31.95
0430 430 318,13 . 182 . .0, 138 . 70. 68 . .0 . .0 43.4051.47 37.36 . . .
0431 431 1204 . 501 . 703 , . 0 . 584,267 . 317 . .0 . . 0 48.50 53.29 45.09
0432 432 167, 76 . 91 . .0, 41. 19 . 22. .0 . .0 24.55 25.00 24.18
0433 433 1620 ., 877 , 743 . . 0 . 653 . 340 . 313 . .0 . . 040.31 38.77 42.13 . . .
0434 434 3318 1344 1066 ., 908 1404 . 635 . 479 . 290 . . 3 42.31 47.25 44.93 31.94
0435 435 3533 1218 1461 . 854 1434 . 540 . 652 . 242 . . 0 40.59 44.33 44.63 28.34
0436 436 1480 . 578 . 902 . . 0 . 622 . 218 . 404 . . 0 . . 142.0337.7244.79 . ..
0437 437 43 . 21 . 22 .0, 24, 12, 124 0 . =0 55,81 57,14 564.55 . . .
0438 438 360 . 127 . 233 . .0 .128 . 47 . 81 . .0 . .0 35.5637.01 34.76 .
0439 439 350 , 124 . 142 . 84 ., 167 . 62, 71 . 34, .0 47.71 50.00 50.00 40. 48
0440 440 681 . 402 . 279 . .0 .126 . 71 . 55 . .0 . .0 18.50 17.66 19.71 .
0441 441 48 , 95 . 135 .0 183, 12 . .1 . 20 : . 027.08:34.29 7.69 . . .
0442 442 917 . 309 . 375 , 233 , 360 . 128 . 162 . 70 . . 0 39.26 41.42 43.20 30.04
0444 444 2226 . 827 . 691 ., 708 . 804 . 321 , 285 . 198 . . 0 36.12 38.81 41.24 27.97
0445 445 640 . 216 ., 226 , 198 , 281 . 98 . 108 . 75 . . 0 43.91 45.37 47.79 37.88
0446 446 1114 . 543 . 247 . 324 , 529 . 284 . 137 . 108 . . 1 47.49 52.30 55.47 33.33
0447 447 2433 , B96 . 897 . 640 1182 . 448 ., 531 . 203 . . 0 48,58 50.00 59.20 31.72
0448 448 389 ., 167 . 54 . 168 . 105 . 46 . 18 . 41 . . 0 26.99 27.54 33.33 24.40
0449 449 64 . 33 . 14 . 17. 25, 14 . .7 . .4 . .0 39.0642.42 50.00 23.53
0451 451 683 ., 244 . 231 , 208 . 253 . 98 . 98 . 57 . .0 37.04 40.16 42.42 27.40
0452 452 2493 1107 . 715 . 671 . 721 ., 335 . 259 . 127 . . 2 28.92 30.26 36.22 18.93
0453 453 36 . 14..8. 14 13 ¢ w4 o =3 .6 6. «036.11 28,57 37.50 42.86
0454 454 347 . 169 . 178 ., L, 100, 45 . 55 . .0 . .0 28.82 26.63 30.90 .
0455 455 12 . . 6:: 5 6 %5 0 i o 2650052050, +016.67 . 500 33.33 .
0456 456 98 . 42 . 5 ., .0. 3. 19. 156. .0, .0 34.6945.24 26.79 .
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NUMBERED KEY CANVASS

Washington County, Oregon

Special Primary Election

0fficial Final

RUN DATE:11/23/11 08:59 AM November 8, 2011 REPORT-EL52 PAGE 0004
STATISTICS
TOTAL PERCENT TOTAL PERCENT
01 = REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL 233,626 08 = BALLOTS CAST - NONPARTISAN 11,957 12.31
02 = REGISTERED VOTERS - DEMOCRAT 108,418 46.41 09 = BALLOTS CAST - BLANK 80 .08
03 = REGISTERED VQTERS - REPUBLICAN 85,179 36.46 10 = VOTER TURNQUT - TOTAL 41.58
04 = REGISTERED VOTERS - NONPARTISAN 40,029 17.13 11 = VOTER TURNOUT - DEMOCRAT 43,12
05 = BALLOTS CAST - TOTA 97,141 12 = VOTER TURNOUT - REPUBLICAN 45.13
06 = BALLOTS CAST - DEMOCRAT 46,746  48.12 13 = VOTER TURNOUT - NONPARTISAN 29.87
07 = BALLOTS CAST - REPUBLICAN 38,438 39.57
(CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE) 01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13
0457 457 2003 . 661 . 799 . 543 . 642 . 241 .
0458 458 1803 ., 924 . 879 . . 0 . 828 . 429 .
0459 459 1860 1041 . 819 0. 753 . 431
0460 460 1230 . 819 . 411 0 . 278 , 179 ..
0461 461 2598 1029 . 783 . 786 1060 . 445 .
CERTIFIED TO BE A TRUE AND
CORRECT (yPY OF THE ORIGINAL
Date T2 7 24
WASHINGTON GOUNTY

ELECTIONS DIVISION
BY 2 :




